
FESTIVAL SCHEDULE

Tickets and complete schedule
at maumeeindoor.com

Final schedule subject to change.



FESTIVAL SCHEDULE

6:00PM - 10:00PM

Friday, September 27th
VIP Kickoff Event

Buster Browns Big Dog Lounge
313 Conant St., Maumee, OH 43537

Thank you to our event
sponsors and partners!



FESTIVAL SCHEDULE

11:30AM
1:30PM
3:30PM
4:30PM
6:30PM
7:30PM

Saturday, September 28th
Theater #1

    Feature - Fields Adrift
    Feature - Saving Walden’s World
    CommUNITY Film Fest Showcase
    Feature - Meandering Thru
    Nick Amrhein Block
    Feature - One Way Ticket



FESTIVAL SCHEDULE

Theater #2

    Feature - Never Not Yours
    Shorts Block #1 - Local Comedy Shorts
    FilmToledo Panel
    Shorts Block #2 - Local Shorts
    Women in Film Panel
    Shorts Block #3 - Ohio Shorts

11:30AM
1:30PM
3:30PM
4:30PM
6:30PM
7:30PM

Saturday, September 28th



FESTIVAL SCHEDULE

Theater #1

    Feature - The Mohawk Monopoly
    World Premiere Feature - Plan B
    48-Hour Film Challenge Films
    Feature - The Fish Thief
    Awards Ceremony & Networking

11:30AM
1:15PM

4:00PM
4:45PM
7:00PM

Sunday, September 29th



FESTIVAL SCHEDULE

Theater #2

    Shorts Block #4 - National & International Shorts
    LGBTQ+ Block
    Feature - My Little Renaissance Girl
    Shorts Block #5 - Regional Shorts

11:30AM
1:15PM
2:15PM

4:45PM

Sunday, September 29th



FESTIVAL SCHEDULE

Theater #2 - 1:30PM

  Things You Should Know About Satyrs (4:20)
  Jack MacCready vs. the Communist Reptiles of Jupiter (16:04)
  Getaway Driver (7:35)
  Adventures of a Killer Bike (3:25)
  While He Sleeps (7:04)
  A Heartfelt Change (37:53)

Saturday, September 28th
Shorts Block #1 - Local Comedy Shorts



FESTIVAL SCHEDULE

Theater #2 - 4:30PM

  Nazareth Home (12:30)
  Check-In (7:20)
  The Tour (9:58)
  Peek-a-Boo (6:47)
  The Night They Came: Chapter 2 (22:41)
  Old West End (10:39)
  A Love From Within (11:44)
  The Dress (11:38)

Saturday, September 28th
Shorts Block #2 - Local Shorts



FESTIVAL SCHEDULE

Theater #2 - 7:30PM

  Flowing Forward (15:36)
  Styles Make Fights (8:10)
  Behind the Hook (10:58)
  Loose Change (11:46)
  Running Against the Wind (19:06)
  The Parallels of Loneliness (11:47)

   Intermission

  Boss of the Toss (28:44)
  Reunions in Heaven (26:15)
  Love Undead (20:00)

Saturday, September 28th
Shorts Block #3 - Ohio Shorts
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Theater #2 - 11:30AM

  Teaser Trailer (3:10)
  La Paleta (3:10)
  Slated (5:00)
  Man in the Orange Jacket (14:55)
  Dine & Dash (9:26)
  Serial Dater (15:51)
  Evelyn & Ace (20:26)
  The Last Mayor of Chinatown (13:34)

Sunday, September 29th
Shorts Block #4 - National and International Shorts



FESTIVAL SCHEDULE

Theater #2 - 4:45PM

  Every Second Counts (12:33)
  The Lives We Make (16:21)
  The Long Hair (8:00)
  Black Woman, White Man (36:53)
  Dear Laura (16:00)
  Wilis (10:00)

Sunday, September 29th
Shorts Block #5 - Regional Shorts


